503550856 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS M. CARSON	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUG CARSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 1515 EAST PINE	
City:	ity: CUSHING	
State/Country: OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14930266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2828

Email: danderson@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: HALL ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC02782.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL K. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Randall K. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-11-02-Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-11-02-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503550856 REEL: 036939 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. OKC02782.2

AS:	SIGNOR), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled <u>IMAGE ARCHIVE DISC</u> that is the subject matter of: eck all that apply)
П	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	by Application No filed on;
\boxtimes	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
_	Application No filed on and/or executed on even date herewith: and
П	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No filed on
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Doug Carson & Associates, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and the United States of America, and having offices at 1515 East Pine, Cushing, OK 74023, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Rev: 03-07-2011

PATENT REEL: 036939 FRAME: 0307

statements made on information and belief ar with the knowledge that willful false statemen	statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all re believed to be true; and further that these statements were made ts and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or nited States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize sued thereon.
	Douglas M. Carson (Inventor) 5 73/14 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me at _	(City or county and state)
Day of $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{\sqrt{4}}$.	
OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON I. KERR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA My Whinhis Green for the state of t	Signature of Notary Public O 2 00008/ Commission No.

Rev: 03-07-2011

RECORDED: 11/02/2015

(Seal)